
XXII Women's World Championships 2015
Denmark

Preliminary Round - Group B

Match Team Statistics SUN 6 DEC 2015
16:15

Naestved

HBW400B04_83 1.0 Report Created  SUN 6 DEC 2015 17:57

Match No: 16 CHN  39 - 30  CUB
(22 - 15) (17 - 15)

Referees: FLORESCU Diana-Carmen / STOIA Anamaria (ROU)

CHN - China
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT
Offence Defence
AS TF ST BS

Penalties
YC 2Min RC DR

TP

1 XU Mo 1 1 15:03

7 LI Xiaoqing 4/8 50 1/1 2/6 1/1 6 3 1 1 47:39

10 TIAN Xiuxiu 3/3 100 2/2 1/1 2 6:44

11 YU Yuanyuan 5/5 100 3/3 1/1 1/1 2 29:20

15 SUN Mengying 4/8 50 1/1 1/1 1/3 1/2 0/1 8 2 41:47

18 SHA Zhengwen 3/3 100 3/3 1 1 27:24

19 ZHANG Haixia 8/12 67 1/3 2/3 5/6 2 1 1 1 53:16

20 YANG Jiao 0/1 0 0/1 1 1 6:35

21 ZHAO Jiaqin 2/3 67 2/2 0/1 3 2 1 1 36:47

22 YANG Yurou 1 1 41:18

23 JIN Mengqing 4/6 67 1/1 0/1 3/4 2 4 13:10

24 LI Yao 2/3 67 0/1 2/2 2 30:00

25 YAN Meizhu 1/4 25 0/3 1/1 1 16:48

26 SONG Jialei 3:39

27 WU Nana 3/3 100 3/3 1 20:26

28 QIAO Ru 1 1 1 2 30:04

Bench/Team

39/59 66 11/13 7/9 4/15 4/5 13/16 0/1 25 18 6 1 3 7Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

1 XU Mo 2/12 17 2/6 33 0/1 0 0/3 0 0/2 0

22 YANG Yurou 15/29 52 3/6 50 6/8 75 3/6 50 0/2 0 1/5 20 2/2 100

26 SONG Jialei 1/7 14 1/2 50 0/2 0 0/2 0 0/1 0

Totals 18/48 38 4/8 50 8/14 57 3/7 43 0/4 0 1/10 10 2/5 40

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 11 1 1 13 85

Wing Shots 7 1 1 9 78

9m Shots 4 6 2 1 2 15 27

7m Shots 4 1 N/A 5 80

Fast Breaks 13 2 1 16 81

Breakthroughs 1 1 0

Totals 39 11 5 2 2 59 66

Number of Attacks: 74, Scoring Efficiency: 53%
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Match No: 16 CHN  39 - 30  CUB
(22 - 15) (17 - 15)

Referees: FLORESCU Diana-Carmen / STOIA Anamaria (ROU)

CHN - China

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots
1 XU M 7 LI X

1/1

2/4 1/1
1-Missed 1-Blocked

10 TIAN X

1/1 1/1

1/1

11 YU Y

1/1

1/1 1/1

2/2

15 SUN M

1/1

0/1

2/2 1/2 0/1
1-Missed

18 SHA Z

2/2 1/1

19 ZHANG H

1/1 1/1

1/1 2/2

2/3 1/3
1-Post

20 YANG J

1-Blocked

21 ZHAO J

1/1

1/1
1-Missed

22 YANG Y 23 JIN M

2/2

0/1 2/3

24 LI Y

1/1

1/1
1-Missed

25 YAN M

0/1

1/1

1-Missed 1-Post

26 SONG J

27 WU N

1/1 1/1

1/1

28 QIAO R

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

7/7 1/1 2/3

4/4 2/2 4/5

11/13 4/7 4/8
5-Missed 2-Post 2-Blocked

Breakthroughs

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

4/5
0/0

4/6

0/1

5/5 4/14

3/4
0/1

2/2
13/16

4/5

3/6
1/2

1/2

3/6

1/62/4

3/10
1/2

2/4
9/11

4/5

0/2 1/1 1/2

2/4 2/4 7/11

2/7 0/3 3/14

1 XU M

0/1 1/1 1/2

0/1 0/2 0/5

22 YANG Y

0/2 1/1 1/2

2/2 1/2 6/8

2/5 0/1 2/6

26 SONG J

0/1 0/1 0/1

0/1 1/3
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Match No: 16 CHN  39 - 30  CUB
(22 - 15) (17 - 15)

Referees: FLORESCU Diana-Carmen / STOIA Anamaria (ROU)

CUB - Cuba
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT
Offence Defence
AS TF ST BS

Penalties
YC 2Min RC DR

TP

1 NIURKIS Mora 30:19

2 MILENA Mesa 2/6 33 0/1 0/2 0/1 2/2 26:31

3 AYLING Martinez 2/4 50 1/1 0/1 1/2 3 6 1 45:17

4 LIVIA Veranes 7/13 54 1/3 2/4 1/1 2/3 1/2 2 3 2 1 2 47:45

5 SHEILA Salas 2/2 100 1/1 1/1 26:21

6 RAIZA Beltran 3/6 50 1/3 0/1 1/1 1/1 2 2 1 2 26:54

9 LISANDRA Lusson 5/8 63 3/5 1/1 1/2 4 6 33:32

10 GLEINYS Reyes 4/8 50 0/1 3/6 1/1 1 1 34:51

11 YUNISLEIDY Camejo 2/3 67 1/2 1/1 1 1 1 44:50

12 CARIDAD Vizcay

13 LILIAMNIS Rosabal 0/2 0 0/1 0/1 1 14:43

14 ISMARY Barrio 19:05

16 ENELEIDYS Guevara 29:41

18 YENMA Ramírez

23 EYATNE Rizo 3/6 50 0/1 2/2 0/1 1/2 4 4 1 1 40:11

Bench/Team

30/58 52 4/12 6/16 4/8 4/5 9/11 3/6 17 22 6 2 2 4Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

1 NIURKIS Mora 5/24 21 1/6 17 1/4 25 3/5 60 0/2 0 0/7 0

12 CARIDAD Vizcay

16 ENELEIDYS Guevara 6/26 23 0/6 0 0/4 0 3/5 60 1/3 33 2/8 25

Totals 11/50 22 1/12 8 1/8 13 6/10 60 1/5 20 2/15 13

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 4 4 2 2 12 33

Wing Shots 6 8 2 16 38

9m Shots 4 3 1 8 50

7m Shots 4 1 N/A 5 80

Fast Breaks 9 1 1 11 82

Breakthroughs 3 2 1 6 50

Totals 30 18 7 2 1 58 52

Number of Attacks: 74, Scoring Efficiency: 41%
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Match No: 16 CHN  39 - 30  CUB
(22 - 15) (17 - 15)

Referees: FLORESCU Diana-Carmen / STOIA Anamaria (ROU)

CUB - Cuba

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots
1 NIURKIS M 2 MILENA M

1/1

0/1 1/3
1-Blocked

3 AYLING M

1/1 0/1

1/1
1-Missed

4 LIVIA V

0/1

1/2

1/2 1/1 4/4
2-Missed 1-Post

5 SHEILA S

2/2

6 RAIZA B

1/2

1/1 1/1
1-Missed 1-Post

9 LISANDRA L

1/1

0/1 1/3

2/2 1/1

10 GLEINYS R

1/1 1/4

2/2
1-Missed

11 YUNISLEIDY C

1/1 1/1

1-Missed

12 CARIDAD V 13 LILIAMNIS R

0/1

1-Missed

14 ISMARY B 16 ENELEIDYS G 18 YENMA R

23 EYATNE R

0/1

0/1 1/1

2/3

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

2/2 0/1 1/2

2/4 2/4 4/11

5/7 3/3 11/14
7-Missed 2-Post 1-Blocked

Breakthroughs

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

3/10
1/2

2/4

3/6

1/6 2/4

3/6
1/2

1/2
9/11

4/5

3/4
0/1

2/2

0/1

5/54/14

4/5
0/0

4/6
13/16

4/5

0/7 0/1 1/3

0/4 0/2 1/5

2/13 3/7 4/8

1 NIURKIS M

0/4 0/1 1/1

0/2 0/1 0/2

1/5 1/3 2/5

12 CARIDAD V

16 ENELEIDYS G

0/3 0/2

0/2 0/1 1/3

1/8 2/4 2/3

Legend:
% Efficiency 2Min 2 Minute Suspensions 6m 6 metre Shots 7m 7 metre Shots 9m 9 metre Shots
AS Assists BS Blocked Shots BT Breakthroughs DR Disqualification with Report FB Fast Breaks
G/S Goals/Shots N/A Not Applicable No. Uniform Number RC Red Cards S/S Saves/Shots
ST Steals TO Turnover TP Time Played Wing Wing Shots YC Yellow Cards
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